
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 924

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2017


UNIVERSAL HEALTH SCHEME


924  SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether the NITI Aayog has submitted a proposal of Universal Health Scheme to the

Government in which life, health and accidental insurance can be taken by merely paying Rs.

100/- per month; and


(b) if so, the decision taken by the Government on this proposal?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR PLANNING AND MINISTER

OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND MINISTRY OF

HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a):  No, Madam

(b: Does not arise.

